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AND FOUGHT BACK

WE STOOD UP



A� er months of contentious negotiations including the company shut-

ting down all the blast furnaces in an attempt to force us into accepting 

unreasonable demands, our Union prevailed. I have never been proud-

er of our membership and retirees. Every one stood up and fought back, 

old and young alike showed up at the plant rallies in solidarity and 

support. Next time will be harder start getting ready now!

 NEW UNION HALL 
As we go to the printer with this calendar we are in the process of buy-

ing the Library building at 171st & Grand in Hammond, just South of 

Morton High School. Closing should occur early next year, and more 

information will follow.

Let’s make 2013 the Safest year ever !!
Our safety performance has improved signi" cantly, OSHA Recordable 

Cases and Lost Time Injuries being the main indicators. I strongly be-

lieve this is in part because of our Hazard Recognition Training, new 

Plant Manager, new Safety Manager, Advocates and our Union Safety 

Committee. 

Keep up the good work.

In Solidarity,

RESPECTING OUR PAST 

SECURING OUR FUTURE
LOCAL 1010 LOCAL 1010
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Workers Memorial Day April 25, 2013

Family members of those honored on Memorial 

wall that wish to be placed on our list of partici-

pants and  notifi ed of details to participate in the 

2013 Workers Memorial Day, and future events 

please contact John Gelon (219) 406-4190 or 

workersmemorial@uswa1010.org



Safety Advocate Training
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Workers Memorial Day April 25, 2013

Family members of those honored on Memorial 

wall that wish to be placed on our list of partici-

pants and  notifi ed of details to participate in the 

2013 Workers Memorial Day, and future events 

please contact John Gelon (219) 406-4190 or 

workersmemorial@uswa1010.org



Workers Memorial Day April 26, 2012

Workers Memorial Day April 25, 2013

Family members of those honored on Memorial Wall 

that wish to be placed on our list of participants and  

notifi ed of details to participate in the 2013 Workers 

Memorial Day, and future events please contact 

John Gelon (219) 406-4190 or 

workersmemorial@uswa1010.org
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Workers Memorial Day April 25, 2013

Family members of those honored on Memorial 

wall that wish to be placed on our list of partici-

pants and  notifi ed of details to participate in the 

2013 Workers Memorial Day, and future events 

please contact John Gelon (219) 406-4190 or 

workersmemorial@uswa1010.org



USW Local 1010 Member

Emilio Albert De La Garza

June 23, 1949 - April 11, 1970

TAPS
Fading light dims the sight, 

And a star gems the sky, 
    Gleaming bright. 

From afar drawing nigh,     
    Falls the night.

Day is done, gone the sun,
From the lake, From the hills, 

    From the sky.
All is well, safely rest,

    God is nigh.

Then good night, Peaceful night,
Till the light of the dawn

    Shineth bright,
God is near, do not fear,

Friend, good night.

Medal of Honor Citation
EMILIO A DE LA GARZA 

Lance Corporal, U.S. Marine Corps
Company E, 2d Battalion, 1st Marines, 1st Marine Division.

Place and Date: Near Da Nang, Republic of Vietnam, 11 April 1970.

Entered Service at: Chicago, IL. Born :23 June 1949, East Chicago, Ind.

For conspicuous gallantry and intrepidity at the risk of his life above and beyond the call of duty while 

serving as a machine gunner with Company E.  Returning with his squad from a night ambush opera-

tion, L/Cpl. De La Garza joined his platoon commander and another marine in searching for two enemy 

soldiers who had been observed fleeing for cover toward a small pond.  Moments later, he located one 

of the enemy soldiers hiding among the reeds and brush.  As the three marines attempted to remove the 

resisting soldier from the pond, L/Cpl. De La Garza observed him pull the pin on a grenade.  Shouting 

a warning, L/Cpl. De La Garza placed himself between the other two marines and the ensuing blast 

from the grenade, thereby saving the lives of his comrades at the sacrifice of his life.  By his prompt 

and decisive action, and his great personal valor in the face of almost certain death, L/Cpl. De La Garza 

upheld and further enhanced the finest traditions of the Marine Corps and the U.S. Naval Service.
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2013 Workers Memorial Day, and future events 

please contact John Gelon (219) 406-4190 or 
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Lauren Maloney
Hanover High School
Ball State University

 

2012 USW Local 1010 Fifth Annual Scholarship Essay Award

2012 Theme, “Right to Work - Why It’s Bad For Workers”

We congratulate our four Scholarship Award Recipients

To secure an application for the 2013 Scholarship Essay Award contest stop by USW Local 1010 in February 2013.

Please see any member of the Scholarship Committee to secure your Daughter or Son’s application. 

Scholarship Committee members are Luis Aguilar, Rosa Maria Rodriguez and Jerry Strauch. 

Ethan Lautenschlager
Hanover High School

Purdue University
West Lafayette

Lola Stevenson
Highland High School

Purdue University 
Calumet

Philip Mancera III
East Chicago Central High School

Ivy Tech / Valparaiso University

LOCAL 1010 LOCAL 1010
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25 Year Picnic Members
For any Multi-generation picnic mem-

bers.  A booth will be set up by the USW 

1010 grill for pictures and interviews. 

Please stop by or contact John Gelon 219-

406-4190 so your  Family can be properly       

acknowledged. 
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        USW 1010 Safety Advocates
NAME DEPARTMENT PHONE CELL PHONES MAIL CODE E MAIL ADRESSES

Joe Somodi Plt.2 Blast Furnaces 1815 608-9228 2-611 Joseph.Somodi@arcelormittal.com

Brian Wall Plt.2 Blast Furnaces 1815 712-7808 Brian.Wall2@arcelormittal.com

Everett Payne No.7 Blast Furnace 7913 810-7322 2-975 Everett.Payne@arcelormittal.com

John Prejmak No.7 Blast Furnace 1806 313-6682 2-975 John.Prejmak@arcelormittal.com

Donald May # 2 BOF 3797 608-9230 2-506 Donald.May@arcelormittal.com

Robert Kesler # 2 BOF 4953 608-9231 2-506 Robert.Kesler@arcelormittal.com

Tim Kruchowski 80" Hot Strip 6608 608-9232 2-240 Timothy.Kruchowski@arcelormital.com

Lawrence Williams 80" Hot Strip 6608 608-9236 2-240 Lawrence.Williams@arcelormittal.com

Gail Richardson # 3 Cold Strip 5021 313-6949 2-373 Gail.Richardson@arcelormittal.com

Kevin Lawrence # 3 Cold Strip 5798 313-8030 2-373 Kevin.Lawrence@arcelormittal.com

Martin Bridgeman Cleaning Services 6173 484-3127 2-445 Martin.Bridgeman@arcelormittal.com

Ernest Gutierrez Field Forces 4450 484-3129 2-445 Ernesto.Gutierrez@arcelormittal.com

Dave Horn Field Forces 7343 484-3147 2-445 David.Horn@arcelormittal.com

Eddis Clark Field Forces 8436 608-9234 2-445 Eddis.Clark@arcelormittal.com

Mosley, Leonard D Field Forces 608-9245 2-120 Leonard.Mosley@arcelormittal.com

Ed Chambers Field Forces 7790 313-5300 2-445 Edward.Chambers@arcelormittal.com

Scott Vliek PAET 2633 789-4326 2-467 Scott.Vliek@arcelormittal.com

Tom Loomis Plant # 1 8156 608-9238 1-456 Thomas.Loomis@arcelormittal.com 

Terry Biesen Mobile Equipment Shop 4463 608-8847 2-445 Terence.Biesen@arcelormittal.com

Rafael Colon Utilities 5141 313-9220 2-321 Rafael.ColonJr@arcelormittal.com

Gary Church Cokenergy 397-3879 None None Garry.Church@arcelormittal.com

Lawrence Person HEAT 3521 608-9242 2-666 Lawrence.Person@arcelormittal.com

Raul Martinez Rail Ops 3373 608-9243 2-545 Raul.Martinez@arcelormittal.com

Ed Medina Rail Ops 3373 313-6378 2-545 Ed.Medina@arcelormittal.com

Diane Perry Electric Furnace 4002 313-5469 Diane.Perry@arcelormittal.com

Adrianna Aguilar Electric Furnace 4002 Adrianna.Aguilar@arcelormittal.com

Mark Schwartz 12" Mill 545-9074 Mark.Schwartz@arcelormittal.com

Dennis O'Day 12" Mill 6591 Dennis.Oday@arcelormittal.com

Russ Govert O & T 6174 608-9247 2-775 Russ.Govert@arcelormittal.com

Don Clinton Lime Plant 5757 608-9248 2-745 Don.Clinton@arcelormittal.com

John Walker #4 BOF 8326 608-9249 John.Walker@arcelormittal.com

Jim Spasoff #4 BOF 2388 313-9918 2-775 Jim.Spasoff@arcelormittal.com

Marvin Strong #4 BOF 5743 608-9250 No E-mail Address Available

Mike Mikula #4 BOF 2388 880-5678 2-755 Michael.Mikula@arcelormittal.com

Kevin Kelly Sun Coke 378-3904 608-9252 2-990 KCKelly@Suncoke.com

George Dodd Electric Shop 399-2355 399-2355 George.Dodd@arcelormittal.com

Eric Meyer Riverdale Safety Coordinator 708-392-1112 815-685-1999 Eric.Meyer@arcelormittal.com

Curtis Canterbury Pugh Ladle 2805 313-3120 2-351 curtis.canterbury@arcelormittal.com
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Lowell Ninety-Third Annual Labor Day Parade
The oldest Labor Day parade in Indiana 
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� e UNION United, Will never be defeated.
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Grievance Area #25 - 80  Hot Strip/#5 R Shop
Griever...........................Joe Torres  805-9426

Assistant Griever ........James Thomas  588-5467

Stewards ..................Rhonda Hawkins 671-2848

 Tim Janko    306-3317

 Saul Tirado  677-2480

Grievance Area #20 - Shop Services/Internal   
              Logistics/Electric Shop

Griever ..........................Cornell Smith               921-4309

Assistant Griever ........Jay Salinas  928-5441

Stewards...................Steve Bodnar  218-6073

                                  Chad Wright  816-1077

Grievance Area # 6 - Utilities & Quality
Griever...........................Otis Cochran                956-4576

Assistant Griever ........Darrell LaBarge 923-8622

Stewards ..................Judy Bailey  545-4388

..............................Daniel V. Mora Jr. 947-3991

Grievance Area #1 - No. 5 & 6 Blast Furnace

Assistant Griever ........Robert Dille  743-9687

..............................

Grievance Area #34 - O!  ce & Technical
Griever...........................Tim Trtan  789-1241

Assistant Griever ........Norma Conway 508-9161 

Stewards ..................MaryLou Mamrila 322-5551

..............................Russ Govert  924-9823

Grievance Area #35 P.A.E.T.
Griever...........................Tim Trtan  789-1241

Steward ....................Scott Vliek   789-4326

Grievance Area #36 Research
Griever...........................Tim Trtan  789-1241

Steward ....................Bill McDonald     (815) 469-0689

Grievance Area #33 IHCC
Griever...........................William Rivera  513-9641

Assistant Griever ........Albert Garza   845-9797

Grievance Area # 31 - No. 7 Blast Furnace
Griever...........................Adam Govert  680-7607

Assistant Griever ........Tommy Jiminez 545-3702

Stewards ..................Dave Horgash  617-8287 
                                  Maurice Chandler 614-1634

Grievance Area # 27 - Plant #4 EF/12” Bar Mill
Griever...........................Ron Kaszak  512-2734

Assistant Griever ........Fabian Martinez 588-2604

Stewards.................. Steven Bogner  313-5956

Grievance Area # 26 - MHS/Transportation
Griever...........................David Hunter                484-3109

Assistant Griever ........Dave Nelson  218-3617

Stewards ..................Dan Ambler  742-0810

                                  Adam Martin  863-1159

Grievance Committee O!  cers

Dennis Shattuck
262-4513

Matt Beckman
331-9304

Darrell Reed
887-4006

Grievance Chairman

Grievance Vice Chair Grievance Secretary

Grievance Area #4 - No. 4 BOF, Slab Caster,  
            Lime Plant, & Steel Foundry

Griever ..........................Donald Guerrero 309-3890

Assistant Griever ........Dave Lomellin 397-0902

Stewards ..................Jacob “Jake” Cole 614-0206

 Steve Govert    252-1362

 Ernie Mosley  688-0990

Grievance Area #5 - No. 2 BOF/CC

Griever ..........................Michael Bouvat 365-1902

Assistant Griever ........James Harris  765-4813

Stewards ..................Adam Deel  577-6298

 Andy Klawiter 771-9079

 Lee Smith  399-1994 

Grievance Area #28 - No. 3 Cold Strip 

Griever ..........................Eddie Harvey  413-6231

Assistant Griever.........Henry Bronisz  629-1029

Stewards ..................Tony Brown  484-6679   

 Craig Kemp  789-8340

 Lisa Williams-Adams   

Grievance Area # 32 - Field Force/Refrigeration
Griever...........................Larry McMahon  956-4850
Assistant Griever ........Kevin Brackett  781-0254

Stewards ..................Christina O’Reilly 680-7040  

                                  Steve Pinkerton 794-5392

Calendar Editor

Daniel Walters

(219) 313-7913

editor@uswa1010.org

Grievance Area #37 - Riverdale
Griever............................Gary Bender           (773) 216-9481

Assistant Griever  CSP   Patrick Goodson  677-9481

Assistant Griever  BOF  Amy Nyhanna      (708) 774-3097 

 Pictures: Tom Hargrove, Daniel Walters, Tasos Katopodis 



United Steelworkers Local 1010 3703 Euclid Ave.  East Chicago, IN 46312 (219)398-3100; web site - uswa1010.org

President

Tom Hargrove
793-4834

pres@uswa1010.org

Guide

Don Jones
838-4210

Inner Guard

Jim Gogolak
 924-3741

Trustee

Max Carrasquillo
644-5283

Vice President

Steve Wagner
718-3199

Hall Extension Numbers

Insurance & Pension

Jerry Strauch

364-2401

Contracting Out

Max Carrasquillo

644-5283

C.O.P.E

Pat Humphrey

397-9122

Human Rights

Luis Aguilar

838-9224

Women of Steel

Seretha Wood

397-5724

Community Services

Jeremy Carrasquillo

973-3062

Training Coordinator

Don Seifert

545-9410

Committee Chairs

Compensation

Maximiliano Iglesias

844-8324

Contract Coordinators
Luis Aguilar

838-9224

Steve Wagner

718-3199

Gary Bender

(773) 216-9481

Financial 

Secretary

Rosa Maria
Rodriguez
801-1896

Treasurer

Joe Piller
(708) 478-1629

Sports

Dan Rios

805-1234

Coordinators

Trustee 

Dan 
Mosley

608-9245

Trustee

Luis 
Aguilar

838-9224

Members Assistance
Dave Lomellin

397-0902
Paul Johnson

364-1284
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OCTOBER 2014       
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Recording

Secretary

Jerry Strauch

364-2401

Outer Guard

Ernie Barrientez
763-4463

swagner@uswa1010.org

Safety Committee
safety@uswa1010.org

Don Jones - Chairman

838-4210

Cell: 712-5610

John Gelon - Vice Chairman

690-1523

Cell: 406-4190

Dan Walters - Secretary

924-9931

Cell: 313-7913

Nick Valle - Safety Coordinator

Cell: 808-5377

Gail Richardson - Member

Cell: 313-6949

Retiree’s Rep
Don Lutes
742-3269

Tom Hargrove  111

Steve Wagner  113

Recording Secretary 119

Rosa Maria Rodriguez 101

Joe Piller  134

Dennis Shattuck  116

Darrell Reed  114

Matt Beckman  138

Luis Aguilar  115

Don Seifert  141

Safety              120, 121, 122

Insurance/Benefi ts      112, 117

Max Carrasquillo  143

Dan Walters  140

Bernita Calmese  123

Next Generation

James Thomas

588-5467 

JANUARY 2014
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SOLIDARITY WORKS


